BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

2014-11-20

ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Mr. Gerard Hayes

P.O. Box §910

55 Kenmount Road

St. John’s, NL. AIB 3P6

E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com

Island Industrial Customer Group

Paul Coxworthy

Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales

Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street

P.0O. Box 5038

St. John’s, NL. AI1C 5V3

E-mail: peoxworthy@stewartmekelvey.com

Dear Sirs/Madam:

Consumer Advocate

Thomas Johnson

O’Dea, Earle Law Offices

323 Duckworth Sfreet

St. John’s, NL. AIC 5X4
E-mail: tjohnson@odeacarle.ca

Mr. Danny Dumaresque

213 Portugal Cove Road

St. John's, NL, AIB 2N5

E-mail: danny.liberal@gmail.com

Re: The Board’s Investigation and Hearing into Supply Issues and Power Outages on the
Island Interconnected System — Request for Comments
Request for Information —- GRK-NLH-63 (originally GRIC-NIL.H-58)

The Board received the attached comments from Newfoundiand and Labrador Hydro on October 23,
2014 and the Grand Riverkeeper on October 25, 2014 with respect to Request for Information GRK.-

NLH-63 (originally GRK-NLH-38).

Please provide any comments on this matter by 3:00 pm Monday, December 1, 2014, If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

‘Cheryl-Blundon

Board Secretary

fepj
e.c.c.  Newfoundland and Labraglor Hydr
Mr. Geoflrey Young E-mail: gyoung@nlhnl.ca
Mr. Danuy Bumaresque
Mr. William 8, Kenvedy, E-mail: wkennedy@@kenvedylawoffice.ca
Grand Riyerkeeper® Labrador Inc.
Ms, Roberta Frampton Benefisl, E-mail: rabafli@email.com
Mr, Philip Raphals, Helios Centre, E-mail: Philip@gentrehelios.org

Mr, Charles O’Brien E-mail: bluegreenlaw@gmail,com

Newfoundland Power Ine,
Mr. Tan Kelly, QC, B-mail: ikelly@cuntisdawe.com

Istnnd Indusivial Customer Grow))

Mr, Dean Porler, E-mail; dporier@pa-law.ca

Consumer Ailvocate

Mr. Raman Babakrishnan, E-mail: rbalakrishuang@odeacarl.ca
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail; clacey@odenenrle.ca

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-7206-8600, E-Mail: chlundon@pub.nl.ca

Website: www.pub.nl.ca
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